12-02-1998

PATENTS ONLY

IN TH

100909625

:

D TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

Jozsef Fulop, et al.

FOR

PLASTIC HOUSING AND BASE CONSTRUCTION ESPECIALLY FOR COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND ELECTRONIC OPERATING

UNITS THEREOF

MRD 7-16-98
SERIAL NO.

: 09/123,396

FILED

: July 13, 1998

EXAMINER

: Unassigned

ART UNIT

: 2875

LAST OFFICE ACTION

: None

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

GEC 2 244 (LD 11096)

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

November 19, 1998

REVISED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Document Reference No.: 100777226

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name of conveying Party:

József Fülöp
Sándor Lukács
Zoltán Vámos
István Würsching
Ferenc Papp
Erzsébet Cserteg
József Tökés
Ákos Ocsovai
Kálmán Antal

4DE

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0884

		ress of recei		y(ies).	
		ss: 1975 Nobl		lela Park	<u> </u>
	y: <u>Cle</u> te: <u>Ohio</u>	veland	ZIP:	44112	
Nati	ure of Co	nveyance:			
<u> x</u>	_ Assignm	ent		_ Change	of Name
	_ Securit	y Agreement		Merger	
	_ Other				
Exe	cution Da	te: <u>April</u>	27, 1998	<u>3</u>	
App:	lication :	number(s) or	patent nu	umber(s).	
		ment is being the executi			
		Γ	ate		-
Α.	Patent .	Application N	Io. (s)	B. Pa	ntent No.(s)
Add:	itional n	umbers attach	.ed?	_ Yes	<u>X</u> No
Name cone	e and ad cerning d	dress of par ocument shoul	ty to wh.d be mail	nom corr led:	espondence
Name	e:	Timothy	E. Nauma		
		(type name			A 38 - 77
		Sharpe, Beal			
Add	ress: <u>11</u>	00 Superior A	Avenue, Si	<u>uite 700</u>	
cit	y: <u>Cleve</u>	land			
Sta	te: <u>Ohio</u>			ZIP:	44114-2518
Num	ber of ap	plications a	nd patent	s involv	ed:1

- 2 -

6.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this
	form if paying by Deposit Account):
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Respectfully submitted,
	FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE
<u>Nove</u>	Date Timothy E. Nauman Reg. No. 32,283

Total number of pages including cover sheet: ____8

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this **REVISED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** for U.S. Serial No. 09/123,396 is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Washington, D.C. 20231 on November 19, 1998.

Corenthia D. Waller

Suite 700

(216) 861-5582

Date: 1/07. 191991

1100 Superior Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

C:\DATA\NOV9B\GEC2244.AST

WWWD 7. 16-98 "Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EM120868610US

Date of Deposit: July 13, 1998

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner For Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231



PATENTS ONLY

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF

József Fülöp, et al.

FOR

PLASTIC HOUSING AND BASE CONSTRUCTION, ESPECIALLY FOR COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS AND ELECTRONIC OPERATING UNITS THEREOF

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

FILED

Herewith

EXAMINER

: Unknown

ART UNIT

: Unknown

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

GEC 2 244 (LD 11096)

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518

July 13, 1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party:

07/27/1998 SSMITH 00000022 JUZSEF FULOP

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

József Fülöp
Sándor Lukács
Zoltán Vámos
István Würsching
Ferenc Papp
Erzsébet Cserteg
József Tökés
Ákos Ocsovai
Kálmán Antal

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0887

2.	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):
	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
	Street Address: 1975 Noble Road, Nela Park
	City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44112
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44112
3.	Nature of Conveyance:
	X Assignment Change of Name
	Security Agreement Merger
	Other
	Execution Date: April 27, 1998
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s).
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	<u>April 24, 1998</u> Date
	Date
No.(A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent s)
No	Additional numbers attached? YesX_
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: Timothy E. Nauman
	(type name of attorney)
	Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Beall, Fagan, Minnich & McKee
	Address: 1100 Superior Avenue, Suite 700
	City: Cleveland
	State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518
6.	Number of applications and patents involved:1

- 2 -

6.

7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of this
	form if paying by Deposit Account):
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Respectfully submitted,
	FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE
<u>July</u>	13, 1998 Date Timothy E. Nauman Reg. No. 32,283 1100 Superior Avenue Suite 700 Cleveland, OH 44114-2518 (216) 861-5582
Tota:	l number of pages including cover sheet:5

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

C:\DATA\JL98\GEC2244.AST

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we

József Fülöp	1148 Budapest, Bolgárkertész u. 4	Hungary
Sándor Lukács	2621 Verőce, Nyár u. 4	Hungary
Zoltán Vámos	1157 Budapest, Legénybíró u. 15	Hungary
István Würsching	1051 Budapest, Erzsébet tér 2	Hungary
Ferenc Papp	1046 Budapest, Ugró Gyula u. 9	Hungary
Erzsébet Cserteg	1046 Budapest, Erdősor u. 14	Hungary
József Tőkés	1046 Budapest, Káposztásmegyeri u. 13	Hungary
Ákos Ocsovai	1037 Budapest, Erdőalja út 101/A	Hungary
Kálmán Antal	1151 Budapest, Szlacsányi F. u. 42	Hungary

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in

"Plastic housing and base construction, especially for compact fluorescent lamps and electronic operating units thereof"

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents thereof in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements of resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assign and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness: Gabor Préda Inventor: Jézsef Fülöp Date

Witness: György Szemző

Witness: György Szer

PATENT

REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0890

Witness: Gábor Préda	Inventor: Sándor Lukács Date
Witness: György Szemző Witness: György Szemző	inventor. Sandor Eukaco Date
Witness: Gábor Préda Witness: György Szemző	127/98 Inventor: Zoltán Vámos Date
Witness: Gábor Préda	Inventor: István Würsching Date
Witness: György Szemző Witness: Gábor Préda	Inventor: Ferenc Papp Date
Witness: György Szemző Witness: Gábor Préda Control Menno Control Haras	Inventor: Erzsébet Cserteg Date
Witness: György Szemző Witness: Gábor Préda Witness: Gábor Préda	Josef Tökés Date
Witness: György Szemző Witness: Gábor Préda	Ales Octobra 4/27/98 Ales Octobra 4/27/98 Inventor: Akos Ocsovai Date
Witness: György Szemző Witness: Gábor Préda Gran hemr 1/27/38 Witness: György Szemző	Inventor: Kalmán Antal Date
Witness: György Szemző	

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/16/1998 REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0891